Form PTO-1595 (R OMB No. 0651-002

## 01-05-2009

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

12 23 08 PAIENT	542199					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Takao KATO  Naoki TANJIMA	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) October 21, 2008  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Internal Address:  Street Address:15-1, Naeshiro-cho  Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi  City:  State: _Aichi-ken  Country: _Japan					
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  12/286,957  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1					
Name: Gerald Levy Internal Address: Day Pitney LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00					
Street Address: 7 Times Square	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: New York	8. Payment Information					
State: NY Zip: 10036						
Phone Number: <u>212-297-5800</u>	Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number: 212-916-2940 Email Address:	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: Signature	December 18, 2008 Date					
Gerald Levy Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/23/2008 NNGUYEN1 00000089 12288816

02 FC:0021

49.90 OP

2008-00516

			ASSIGNMENT				
		(1)	Takao KATO	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Naoki TANJIMA	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)					
			In consideration of the sum of c	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and values one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and values one dollar (\$1.00) and hereby dollars.	uable considerations paid to		
(9) Insert Name of Assignee		(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	SHIKI KAISHA			
	Insert Address of Assignee		15~1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 Japan				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assistant defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, non-provisional, divisional	gnee) the entire right, title and interest for t the invention, and in all applications for p nal, continuation, substitute, and reissue a examination certificates that may be grante	the United States of America patent including any and all application(s), and all Letters		
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	PRINTER, CONTROL METHOD OF	A PRINTER AND COMPUTER-READABLE I	RECORDING MEDIUM		
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.				
(40)			<u>~</u> .	e) executed an application for patent in the			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Oct. 21,</u>	2008			
(13)	Alternative (	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	<u>.</u>			
	identification for filed applications		filed				
applicati any appl Assigner claims or reexamil States re full right herewith	ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned in provisions of the Intervisions of the Intervision a grant of a validation a grant of a validation as grant of a validation from said appete convey the entire in the Intervision of the Undersigned as the Intervision of the Int	e Assignage a gree and or diversition agree agree d Unite hereby iterest	gnees may deem necessary.  (s) to execute all papers necessary ision thereof, or any patent or reissurtaining evidence and going forward v.  (s) to execute all papers and documnal Convention for Protection of Indu.  (s) to perform all affirmative acts v.  (s) to perform all affirmative acts v.  (a) authorize(s) and request(s) the Convention of Indu.  (s) to the said Assignee, as Assigneherein assigned, and that he has (the tygrant(s)-the-firm-of-DAY-PITNEY.	nents and perform any act which may be r	may be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with ain or confirm by reissue or Letters Patents of the United ants that he has (they have) a, any agreements in conflict ent any further identification.		
		execu	ted by the undersigned on the dat	e(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	Oct. 21,	20	Name of Invento	Taleao Kato	(SEAL)		
Date	Oct.2	1, 2	Name of Invento	1 Maria	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Invento	r	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Invento	r	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Invento	r	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Invento	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)		
Date		· · ·	Name of invento	r	(SEAL)		

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 022059 FRAME: 0534

**RECORDED: 12/23/2008**